# OP \$40.00 3422379

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM474223

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
I-Behavior LLC		12/18/2014	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KBM Group LLC	
Street Address:	2050 N. Greenville Avenue	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75082	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3422379	IBEHAVIOR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9192868000

**Email:** PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 3015 Carrington Mill Blvd., Suite 400
Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018940.099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel
SIGNATURE:	/ellenarubel/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=I-Behavior LLC to KBM Group LLC#page1.tif source=I-Behavior LLC to KBM Group LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006380 FRAME: 0018

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:18 PM 12/22/2014 FILED 04:18 PM 12/22/2014 SRV 141574257 - 5443338 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# I-BEHAVIOR LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

### WITH AND INTO

# KBM GROUP LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is KBM Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is I-Behavior LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

**SECOND**: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging limited liability company.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving limited liability company is KBM Group LLC.

**FOURTH**: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 P.M. on December 31, 2014.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at 100 Park Avenue, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10017, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

[Signature Page Follows]

1649196.4 03023-4029-055

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006380 FRAME: 0019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 18th day of December, 2014.

KBM GROUP LLC

Name: Kevin Farewell

Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger - I-Behavior]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006380 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 05/16/2018**